Registered Office : 1st floor, Vadodara-Hyper, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, vadodara, Gujarat. INDIA 390 007 Contact no: + 91 - 7433973999 E-mail : utlindustries@gmail.com Website : utlindustries.com



CIN : L27100GJ1989PLC012843

Date: 21st March, 2024

To, The General Manager Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 500426

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please note that on 21^{st} March, 2024 at 1:09 PM., the Company has received an Order from Gujarat Goods and Services Tax (GST) Department raising a GST demand of ₹ 14,41,888/-, Interest of Rs. 14,20,002/- levying a penalty of ₹ 1,44,188/-.

The Company will pursue an appeal against the said Order.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

Please take the above information on record.

For, UTL Industries Limited

Mr. Paras Jain Managing Director Email id: utlindustrie@gmail.com Registered Office : 1st floor, Vadodara-Hyper, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, vadodara, Gujarat. INDIA 390 007 Contact no: + 91 - 7433973999 E-mail : utlindustries@gmail.com Website : utlindustries.com



CIN : L27100GJ1989PLC012843

Annexure-A

Name of the authority	Gujarat GST Department
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or order(s) passed	Section 73 of CGST and SGST Act,2017
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	21 st March,2024
Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	Levy of penalty along with tax and interest on a GST matter.
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	The GST demand of ₹ 14,41,188/- , Interest of Rs. 14,20,002/- levying a penalty of ₹ 1,44,188/- The Tax and interest demand in this matter is not material. There is no material impact on financial, operation or other activities of the Company due to the said Order. The Company will pursue an appeal against the said Order.

For, UTL Industries Limited

Mr. Paras Jain Managing Director

Email id: utlindustrie@gmail.com